Bridgeport Public Library Circulation and Use Statistics - July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025 - SystemWide

Attendance

Ref Questio

Tech

Assistance

Dir Questior]

Computer
Use

WiFi Use

Cultural
Passes

Meeting
Rm Use

WebPage
Visits

Adult Fic

Adult NF  |YA Fic

July

22774

6390

2208

5336

1389

1537

65

226

14098

2497

1620

789

Aug

22583

4099

2501

5992

1373

2015

53

210

13941

2570

1725

866

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun*

Totals

45357

10489

4709

11328

2762

3552

118

436

28039

5067

3345

1655

*The June Ref count includes the cumulative BHC ref questic
CIRCULATION (CONTINUED)

YA NF

Juv Fic

Juv NF

Adult Mag

YA Mag

Juv Mag

Adult AV

YA AV

Juv AV

Hotspot

Paperback |Other

July

5186

906

84

22

2061

239

37

62

Aug

78

5154

788

116

18

2293

263

51

65

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Totals

135

10340

1694

200

40

4354

502

88

127




LIBRARY CARDS ADDED ACTIVE AND EXPIRED PATRONS

Adult Child YA Total Active Expired
July 245 80 49 374 July 19414 9694
Aug 258 119 35 412 Aug 19491 9569
Sep Sep
Oct Oct
Nov Nov
Dec Dec
Jan Jan
Feb Feb
Mar Mar
Apr Apr
May May
Jun Jun
Totals 503 199 84 786
Borrowed (to BPT)/Loaned (to other libraries) Annual Circ
In Out 13632|July
July 557 2251 14046|Aug
Aug 678 2308 Sep
Sep Oct
Oct Nov
Nov Dec
Dec Jan
Jan Feb
Feb Mar
Mar Apr
Apr May
May Jun
Jun 27678 |Total
Totals 1235 4559






