Bridgeport Public Library Circulation and Use Statistics - July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025 - SystemWide

			Tech		Computer		Cultural	Meeting	WebPage			
	Attendance	Ref Question		Dir Question		WiFi Use	Passes	_	_	Adult Fic	Adult NF	YA Fic
July	22774	6390	2208	5336	1389	1537	65	226	14098	2497	1620	789
Aug	22583	4099	2501	5992	1373	2015	53	210	13941	2570	1725	866
Sep												
Oct												
Nov												
Dec												
Jan												
Feb												
Mar												
Apr												
May												
Jun*												
Totals	45357	10489	4709	11328	2762	3552	118	436	28039	5067	3345	1655

^{*}The June Ref count includes the cumulative BHC ref question

CIRCULATION (CONTINUED)

	YA NF	Juv Fic	Juv NF	Adult Mag	YA Mag	Juv Mag	Adult AV	YA AV	Juv AV	Hotspot	Paperback	Other
July	57	5186	906	84	4	22	2061	3	239	37	0	62
Aug	78	5154	788	116	3	18	2293	3	263	51	0	65
Sep												
Oct												
Nov												
Dec												
Jan												
Feb												
Mar												
Apr												
May												
Jun												
Totals	135	10340	1694	200	7	40	4354	6	502	88	0	127

LIBRARY CARDS ADDED

	Adult	Child	YA	Total
July	245	80	49	374
Aug	258	119	35	412
Sep				
Oct				
Nov				
Dec				
Jan				
Feb				
Mar				
Apr				
May				_
Jun				
Totals	503	199	84	786

Borrowed (to BPT)/Loaned (to other libraries)

	In		Out
July		557	2251
Aug		678	2308
Sep			
Oct			
Nov			
Dec			
Jan			
Feb			
Mar			
Apr			
May			
Jun			
Totals		1235	4559

ACTIVE AND EXPIRED PATRONS

	Active	Expired
July	1941	4 9694
Aug	1949	1 9569
Sep		
Oct		
Nov		
Dec		
Jan		
Feb		
Mar		
Apr		
May		
Jun		

Annual Circ						
13632	July					
14046	Aug					
	Sep					
	Oct					
	Nov					
	Dec					
	Jan					
	Feb					
	Mar					
	Apr					
	May					
	Jun					
27678	Total					